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05.6100 Front winch mounting kit Honda 420 / 500 (2014-...)  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter  05.6101 1 

2 Fairlead holder  05.6102 1 

3 Distance bush 05.5406 2 

4 Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 OT.02.02.180 2 

5 Bolt M8x30 DIN 933 OT.02.02.200 4 

6 Washer 8/20 SFS 3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

7 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 2 
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05.6100 Front winch mounting kit Honda 420 / 500 (2014-...)  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Install winch on the baseplate 05.6101, so that the baseplate longer mounting 

   ears will face forward and winch motor will place on the right side. Mount the
   winch fairlead onto winch fairlead holder 05.6102. If you're using IronBaltic 
   aluminium skidplate then it's not necessary to install fairlead holder. In that case
   the rollerguide will be installed onto the front part of the skidplate. If using plastic
   skidplate then install the fairlead holder under the plastic protection and use bolts
   supplied with skidplate. 
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Step 2  Remove four bolts holding the front bars in place and lift the bars up as high as 

   possible. Mount the fairlead holder first, under the bars. 
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05.6100 Front winch mounting kit Honda 420 / 500 (2014-...)  

 
    Step 3  Install the winch adapter under the front bars. Release the front bars and secure 

   the winch adapter with M8x30 bolts to the front bar mountings. Place the  
   distance bushes between the winch adapter and the frame. 
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05.6100 Front winch mounting kit Honda 420 / 500 (2014-...) 
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